



In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 150 of 2022

CNR No. WBBB01-003220-2022

Present:- Shri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

02
20.09.2022

Ld. P.P. Birbhum and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person after commitment.

Accused person namely, Amar Pandey on bail is present by filing hazira.

Now, the case is taken up for commitment.

Perused the case record.

Ld. Advocate for accused person filed a petition praying for confirmation of his bail. A fresh Vokalatnama has also been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused persons named above are permitted to continue on same bail during trial.

Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused person u/s 341/307/354B/506 I.P.C.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

Accused person is directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on **22/11/2022**.

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 299/2022 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu
Sessions Judge
Birbhum

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu
Sessions Judge
Birbhum